European Energy Award Gold Benchmark 2024
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Beaufort
Saerbeck
Zirich
Lausanne
Basel
Luzern
St. Gallen
Minsingen
Grenoble
Virgen
Bottrop
Cham
Tandel

Bern

Grenoble Alpes Métropole

Winterthur
Ravensburg
Kiel

Tlbingen
Grol3schénau
Putscheid
Feulen
Ostbevern
Mertzig

Parc Hosingen
Wolfurt

Saas Fee
Mader
Esch-sur-Alzette
Eisenkappel-Vellach
Horgen

Stans

Kreis Karlsruhe
Meyrin
Erstfeld

Uster

Bremen
Biel/Bienne
Clervaux
Kriens

Kreis Lippe
Telgte

Grodig

Inhabitants
3'019
7'139

428'340
146'910
201'805
82'620
82'781
13'133
163'357
2'196
116'017
17'724
2'050
144'447
454'541
114'184
50'393
249'190
85'000
1'243
1'106
2'366
11'500
2'248
3'586
8'579
1'542
4'109
36'228
2'717
23'657
8'112
442'700
23'324
3'879
35'723
567'559
56'378
5'102
28'597
346'151
19'841
6'982
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Prilly

Weiz

Vreden

Ruggell
Schuttrange
Buchs (SG)

Isny im Allgau
Dietikon
Schaffhausen
Zug
Kétschach-Mauthen
Villach

Saxon

Meggen
Yverdon-les-Bains
Ludwigsburg
Vevey
Wadenswil

St. Johann im Pongau
WeiRbach bei Lofer
Zermatt

Kreis Reutlingen
Montreux

Nyon

Greven
Feldkirch
Bettembourg
Kreis Steinfurt
Renens (VD)
Koniz

Beckerich
Langenegg
Worg

Aarau

Gland

Sierre
Dudelange
Hittisau
Weinfelden

Ell
Plan-les-Ouates
Bad Waldsee
Aachen
Echirolles
Kisnacht (ZH)
Wil SG

Firenze
Trebesing

Ayent Anzere

Inhabitants
12'439
11'791
22'641

2'404
4'291
12'048
14'500
28'087
36'641
30'205
3'359
62'243
6'400
7'600
29'897
92'940
20'086
24'808
10'860
411
5'733
283'379
26'428
23'000
37'692
33'349
10'175
450'176
20'069
42'220
2'708
1'147
14'308
21'793
11'633
17'280
20'000
2'019
12'142
1'235
10'628
20'178
259'839
37'181
14'700
24'298
378'839
1'161
4'325
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Municipality
Ossingen
Meilen
Vernier
Bodenseekreis
Kreis Biberach
Ville de Lille
Niederanven
Monaco
Martigny
Borgholzhausen
Arnoldstein
Dornbirn
Bernex
Confignon
Delémont
Riehen

Zuchwil

Freiburg im Breisgau

Leutkirch im Allgau
Planken

Bellevue

Ulm
Collombey-Muraz
Waiblingen
Wangen im Allgau
Horw

Brest

Montaione

Brakel
Friedrichshafen
Soest

Schifflange

Baden

Morges
Porrentruy

Besangon

Region Baden (KEM) + e5

Gotzis
Bulle

Kreis Warendorf

Bordeaux Métropole et Ville

Enzkreis
Karlsruhe
Ruti
Kiischpelt
Judenburg
Egnach
Rheinfelden
Bielefeld

Inhabitants
1'726
14'744
35'397
217'470
201'598
238'104
6'662
38'500
20'276
9'001
6'907
46'464
10'325
4'566
12'485
21'339
8'742
230'023
23'250
478
4'012
126'790
9'813
55'526
27'790
15'050
210'000
3'760
16'195
61'400
47'376
11'178
19'122
16'155
6'434
116'676
26'294
11'469
23'439
277'744
801'041
202'536
304'619
12'822
1'100
9'655
4'516
13'105
336'352
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Unna
Scheidegg
Wieselburg
Lumino
Frauenfeld
Verl

CU Dunkerque
Avenches
Fribourg

Kreis Boblingen
Vaduz (FL)

La Rochelle
Lauterach
Kreis Borken

Kreis Coesfeld

Ville et Métropole de Rennes

Nendaz

Ville et Métropole de Strasbourg
GroRes Walsertal (e5 und KEM)

Thun
Kreis Rottweil
Nottuln

Préizerdaul

Rennweg am Katschberg

Brig-Glis
Turbenthal
Entlebuch
Hattenhofen
Wincrange
Mengen

Uzwil

Wald (ZH)
Wohlen bei Bern
Biberach an der RiR
Triesen (FL)
Hesperange
Grabs
Hinenberg
Fontenais
Kreuzlingen
Mendrisio
Bolzano
Gabersdorf
Attalens
Rhein-Sieg-Kreis
Lorient

Orvault
Eschlikon

Onex

Inhabitants
60'848
4'400
4'458
1'571
24'497
25'000
196'901
4'875
38'411
389'548
5'696
74'998
10'291
369'718
221'352
451'762
6'943
517'033
3'338
44'478
140'166
19'672
1'725
1'761
12'935
5'120
3'300
2'960
4'075
9'988
13'663
10'525
9'354
33'668
5'202
14'329
7'000
8'827
1'662
22'375
15'517
107'436
1'259
3'692
597'854
58'881
24'504
4'357
18'846
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Wittenbach

Ardon

Volders
Chatel-Saint-Denis
Chancy

Konstanz
Sigmaringen
Useldange
Weilensee

Riddes

Muri bei Bern

Kreis Sigmaringen
Lippstadt
Moosburg

Naters

Reinach (BL)
Rheinisch-Bergischer Kreis
Neuchatel

Birs

Semriach

Vétroz

Nantes

Assling
Mettmenstetten
Dilmen

Velden am Waérther See
llinau-Effretikon
Emsdetten

Campo Tures
Carouge

St. Moritz

Kreis Ravensburg
Lorrach

St. Denis

UNESCO Biosphare Entlebuch
Lancy

Le Grand-Saconnex
Villars-sur-Glane
Wallisellen
Kempten
Innichen/San Candido
Arbon

Monthey

Adliswil

Emden

Schwabisch Hall
Kloten

Bad Schussenried

Métropole de Lille

Inhabitants
9'923
3'700
4'464
6'976
1'643

85'837
17'139
1'942
754
3'206
12'653
130'849
67'879
4'440
10'290
19'144
286'213
44'416
3'086
3'262
6'400
638'931
1'783
5'566
46'590
9'038
17'316
35'927
5'711
22'694
5'206
290'911
49'451
369
16'863
32'994
12'267
12'297
17'239
66'012
3'410
14'415
18'178
19'004
50'535
42'112
20'716
9'272
1'192'973

Last awarding Total Score

2024 77%
2024 77%
2023 77%
2020 77%
2024 77%
2022 77%
2021 77%
2020 77%
2022 77%
2021 77%
2024 77%
2021 77%
2022 77%
2023 77%
2022 77%
2023 77%
2024 77%
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2022 77%
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2023 76%
2022 76%
2020 76%
2021 76%
2023 76%
2022 76%
2021 76%
2024 76%
2022 76%
2023 76%
2021 76%
2024 76%
2024 76%
2023 76%
2024 76%
2024 76%
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AT
CH
DE
CH
CH
CH
CH
AT

IT

IT

Zwischenwasser
Solothurn

lIsfeld

Bilach

Val de Bagnes
Amriswil
Schlieren
Bregenz

Meran

Bruneck

Inhabitants
3'256
16'777
9'613
21'973
10'300
13'462
18'414
29'817
41203
17'177
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2021
2024
2021
2021
2024
2022
2021
2022
2024
2024
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